

December 15, 2022
Public Relations and Investor Relations Department
Corporate Governance Division
Oji Holdings Corporation
https://www.ojiholdings.co.jp/english

## Selection as a Member of the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index for three years in a row

Oji Holdings (CEO: Hiroyuki Isono, Head office: Tokyo, hereafter "Oji Holdings") announces that it was selected as a member of the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index ("DJSI Asia Pacific"), a globally representative ESG investment index, which is part of the Dow Jones Sustainability Index ("DJSI") for three years in a row.

The DJSI are leading indices of ESG investments jointly developed by S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC in the United States and RobecoSAM AG in Switzerland. Offered since 1999, the DJSI select leading sustainable companies for inclusion by comprehensively analyzing the economic, environmental and social performances of listed companies around the world.

In FY2022, DJSI Asia Pacific selected 156 companies (including 74 Japanese companies) from 24 major industries in the Asia-Pacific region.

The Oji Group has made "Harmony with Nature and Society" as a part of its management philosophy. The Group is working on the "realization of a sustainable society" through a variety of measures that give consideration to the environment, society, and the economy.

Member of

## Dow Jones Sustainability Indices

Powered by the S&P Global CSA

- Oji Group Management Philosophy and Strategy https://www.ojiholdings.co.jp/english/group/policy/philosophy.html
- ■Oji Group Sustainability https://ojiholdings.disclosure.site/en/

## [Related Information]

■ Dow Jones Sustainability Indices https://www.spglobal.com/esg/csa/

## Contact

Public Relations and Investor Relations Department, Corporate Governance Division, Oji Holdings Corporation

Phone: +81-3-3563-4523 Email: oji-holdings@oji-gr.com